

RFP 16-0083

Requests for Proposals for Transit Management

Answers to Questions received April 14, 2016

Question 1

On page 8 of the RFP it states: "The Management Company must be able to secure bond for surety of performance." For Appendix E we are asked to provide: "Name, address, and phone number of bonding company, if any." Is there a Bond requirement associated with this RFP? If so please provide details.

Answer:

No, The City just needs to know if the Offeror has the ability to obtain a performance bond and to what amount is offeror able to be bonded.

Question 2

Can you provide current staffing for the organization?

Answer:

Current Staffing Chart is attached. Total number of employees is 102 of which 71 are drivers.

Question 3

Can you provide Collective Bargaining Agreement?

Answer:

Collective Bargaining Agreement is attached.

Question 4

Does SAM utilize paratransit scheduling software? If, so please provide the name and the current version in use.

Answer:

Yes. SAM is currently using paraplan. New software proposals are being evaluated now to purchase new software.

Question 5

Does SAM utilize maintenance management software? If so, please provide the name and current version in use.

Answer:

Yes. SAM is using RTA Fleet Software, current version.

Question 6

Does SAM utilize software to perform run cuts? If so, please provide the name and the current version in use.

Answer:

No, not at this time.

Question 7

Please confirm there is no page limit for the Technical Proposal. Are there any restriction or requirement, such as font size?

Answer:

There are no restrictions.